Ø 002/006

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	U.S. Palent and Trademark Office			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ERGO RESEARCH (NEVADA) CORP.	Name: Pliva d.d.			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Ulica grada Vukovara 49			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Zagreb			
Other				
Execution Date: November 24, 2003	Additional way - (-) B			
	address(es) attached:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the s	execution date of the new application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
See Attached Schedule	See Attached			
Concado	Schedule			
Additional numbers attacl	hed? x Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name: S. Peter Ludwig	patents involved:			
Traine. O. I Elei Eddwig	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03818/8200325	Enclosed			
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.O. Box 5267				
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City:New York State: Zip: 10150-5267 N.Y.	04-0100			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
). Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy			
Mitchell Bernstein - 46,550	Dante January 23, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:5				

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
5,585,347	12/17/96	A. Cincotta	Methods For The Determination
		A. Meier	And Adjustment Of Prolactin Daily
			Rhythms
5,830,895	11/3/98	A. Cincotta	Methods For The Determination
-,,		A. Meier	And Adjustment Of Prolactin Daily
			Rhythms
5,688,794	11/18/97	A. Cincotta	Method for Modifying or
0 ,000 , 73 (A. Meier	Regulating Lipid Metabolism in an
			Animal or Human Subject with a
			Prolactin Stimulating Compound
5,344,832	9/6/94	A. Cincotta	Method for the Long Term
2,244,032	370731	A. Meier	Reduction of Body Fat Stores,
		11. 14.0.01	Insulin Resistance,
			Hyperinsulinemia and
			Hyperglycemia in Vertebrates
E EEA 600	9/10/96	A. Cincotta	Method for the Long Term
5,554,623	9/10/90	A. Meier	
		A. Meier	Reduction of body Fat Stores, Insulin Resistance,
			· ·
			Hyperinsulinemia and
			Hyperglycemia in Vertebrates
5,731,312	3/24/98	A. Cincotta	Process for the Long Term
		A. Meier	Reduction of body Fat Stores,
			Insulin Resistance,
			Hyperinsulinemia and
			Hyperglycemia in Vertebrates
5,635,512	6/3/97	A. Cincotta	Method for Modifying or Resetting
		A. Meier	the Prolactin Rhythm of an Insulin
			Insensitive or Diabetic Animal or
			Human
5,654,313	8/5/97	A. Cincotta	Method for Modifying or
		A. Meier	Regulating the Glucose Metabolism
			of an Animal or Human Subject
5,716,957	12/10/98	A. Cincotta	Method for Modifying and
,		A. Meier	Resetting the Bloodstream Prolactin
			Levels of a Human Subject
5,719,160	2/17/98	A. Cincotta	Process for Long Term Reduction
-,, <u>-</u>		A. Meier	of Body Fat Stores, Insulin
			Resistance, Hyperinsulinemia and
			Hyperglycemia in Vertebrates
5,700,800	12/23/97	A. Cincotta	Method for the Long Term
-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	12,20,7,	A. Meier	Reduction of body Fat Stores,
		71. 1410101	Insulin Resistance,
			Hyperinsulinem:a and
			11) bottimermore, and

			Hyperglycemia in Vertebrates
5,750,519	5/12/98	A. Cincotta A. Meier	Process for Long Term Reduction of body Fat Stores, Insulin Resistance, Hyperinsulinemia and Hyperglycemia in Vertebrates
5,854,255	12/29/98	A. Cincotta A. Meier	Therapeutic Package for the Long Term Reduction of Body Fat Stores, Insulin Resistance, Hyperinsulinemia and Hyperglycemia in Vertebrates
5,744,477	4/28/98	A. Cincotta A. Meier	Method for Treatment of Obesity Using Prolactin Modulators and Diet
5,760,047	6/12/98	A. Cincotta A. Meier	Method for Treatment of Obesity Using Prolactin Modulators and Diet
5,679,685	10/21/97	A. Cincotta A. Meier M. Cincotta, Jr. C. Pelloni C. Runice S. Tigner	Accelerated Release Composition Containing Bromocriptine
5,565,454	10/15/96	A. Cincotta	Intervention-Associated Stenosis and Other Systems Associated with Stenosis of Blood Vessels Following Non-Bypass, Invasive Interventions
5,902,811	5/11/99	A. Cincotta	Method for Preventing Intervention- Associated Stenosis and Other Systems Associated with Stenosis of Blood Vessels Following Non- Bypass, Invasive Interventions
5,626,860	5/6/97	A. Cincotta A. Meier J. Wilson	Method for Regulating Metabolism with Dopamine Beta Hydroxylase Inhibitors
5,741,503	4/21/98	A. Cincotta A. Meier J. Wilson	Method for Regulating Metabolism with Dopamine Beta Hydroxylase Inhibitors
6,071,914	6/6/00	A. Cincotta A. Meier	Method for Inhibiting Neoplastic Disease in Mammals
5,714,519	2/3/98	A. Cincotta A. Meier J. Wilson	Method for Regulating Glucose Metabolism
5,877,183	3/2/99	A. Cincotta	Treatment of Lipid and Glucose Metabolism Disorders with Dopamine and Serotonin Agonists

 $\label{eq:w:loop} $$ \{W:\02991\8008536-000\00080323.DOC *029918008536-000* \}$$

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Serial No.	Filing date	Inventor(s)	Title
09/950,167	9/10/01	A. Cincotta	Method and Composition for the
			Treatment of Lipid and Glucose
			Metabolism Disorders
09/252,294	2/18/99	A. Cincotta	Treatment of Solid Tumors Using
		L. Cincotta	Tumor Cells Treated with
			Photosensitizer or Antigen Isolated
			Therefrom

{W:\02991\8008536-000\00080323.DOC *029918008536-000* }

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ERGO RESEARCH (NEVADA) CORP., a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada, having an office at 2325-B Renaissance Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the patents and applications identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, PLIVA d.d., a corporation organized under the laws of Croatia, having an office at Ulica grada Vukovara 49, 1000 Zagreb, Croatia (hereafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire United States right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications on attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has, as of the date set forth below, sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, and does hereby confirm said sale, assignment and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer the aforesaid patents and applications, and any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, divisions and any extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the aforesaid Letters Patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNOR, that I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR with the full authority of its board of directors, and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Signed this Zyra day of November

ASSIGNOR

Зу: ___<u>_</u>

Fitle: Pas 1 C4

RECORDED: 01/23/2004